
Government of West Bengal 
Department of Health & Family Welfare 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT MR Bangur Hospital & M R Bangur Super Speciality Hospital 241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata -700033 

www.mrbangurhospital.gov.in Email: supdt_mrbh@wbhealth.gov.in, districthospitalspg@gmail.com 
NIQ No: MRBH/EQ/QTNS/14 

Date: 22.08.2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
The undersigned is hereby inviting Quotation, for procurement of "Spectacles with power glass &s box/case", in sealed envelope from the bonafied, resourceful bidders for M. R. B & 
MRBSS Hospital, Kolkata-33, as per Govt. order no Vide-HFW-27022/54/2019-ADMIN SEC (DHS)(HFW)-Dept. of H8FW/49/4 dated 27.08.2020. 

The quotation documents will be deposited in the dropbox at M RB Super Speciality Hospital (9th Floor), within 30.08.2022 up to 2:00 PM & the opening date(with sample 
verification) is 31.08.2022 at 12.00 NOON in presence of the willing bidders. The 
quotation notices will available on the website: www.mrbangurhospital.org. 

Name of Required 
Quantity 

SI No. 
Items Specification Rate 

Good quality of cell frame (cellulose acetate)with 
spring side. Frame should be fitted with face 7 
nose properly(shape & size). Different colours of 

frame may be made available. 
Good quality of CR 39 glasses for students & 
presbyopic patients (Scratches & bubbles free), 
high index glasses incase of more than 4D power 

of the student. Bi-focal glasses should be 
according to power(Distance & near).prescribed 
by MT (Optometry).PD Should be strictly 
maintained. 
Spectacles Should be providing in hard plastic 

box/case with soft cloth with each spectacles. 
The box/case will have embossed (preferably) 

/Sticker fixed on it, either of the following two 
(number(i) will be a must) or, all of three logos-(i) 

NPCB&VI logo (ii) NHM logo (iii) Biswa-
bangla logo & there would remain the dotted 
place for writing the name of the beneficiary after 

Supply. 

Maximum 
admissible rate 

should be 

Rs.350/- Each 
Spectacles 
with power 

glass& 
box/case 

As 1 per 
requirement 

Set (including 
all & Basic 

price & GST 
will be shown 

separately) 

Superintendent 
M.R.B. & M.R.B.S.S.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033 

Cont. Page-2 



TERMS & cONDITIONS 
No: MREBH/EQ/QTNS/14 Date: 22.08.2022 

1. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 
2. Items to be supplied must confirm to the specification as above. If, any dispute is 

found, the authority reserves the right to reject the materials at its sole discretion. 
3. Three (3) months warranty period for the spectacles frame (replace or repair)without 

any additional cost. 
4. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the quotation at its sole 

discretion without assigning any reason thereof. 
5. Bidders are likely to be submitting the valid self attested (Bidder) copies of PAN 

Card, IT return for at last two years, amongst (FY-2020-2021,2021-2022,2022-
2023) ,Trade License, GST registration certificate, with the bid documents . 

6. Within 14 days of receipt of Award of Contract (AOC) the Successful bidder(s) shall 
execute an agreement on a Non- Judicial Stamp paper of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty) 
only as undertaking to un-interrupted supply the articles as per accepted rates for 

one year w.e.f. the date of such agreement, otherwise it will be considered as 

ineligibility. 
7. Submission of sample is mandatory, with the bid documents or on 31.08.2022 

before 11:00 am. 
8. Payment will be made after submission of Tax in Voice with copy of supply order 8 

delivery challan-subject to availability of fund in the respective Head of Government 

Account. 

Superintendent 
M.R.B. & M.R.B. S.S.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033 

Date: 22.08.2022 NIQ No: MRBH/EQ/QTNS/14(1)/8 
Copy forwarded for information to: 

[1] The CMOH, South 24-PGS, MRBH, Kol-33 

[2] The Accounts Officer, MRBH & MRBSSH 

[3] The Store Medical Officer, MRBH & MRBSSH 

[4] The Dy. Superintendent, MRBH & MRBSSH 

5] The Nursing Superintendent, MRBH & MRBSSH 

[6] The Asstt. Superintendent (All), MRBH & MRBSSH 

[7] The Store Keeper Equipment, MRBH & MRBSSH 

8 The Office notice Board, 

Superintendent 
M.R.B. & M.R.B.S.S.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-70033 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

